(Creek Club) Procedures and Policy Form

- Cossett Creek is not a private club and is open to public play, evening leagues and corporate outings. The Creek Club is a prepaid golf package (NOT A MEMBERSHIP) designed for avid golfers to enjoy playing our facility yearly for an affordable fee.
- Creek Club play begins January 1st and ends December 31st.
 In Season: March October cart/trail fee is included with play.
 Off Season: November February cart/trail fee of \$5- 9 holes or \$10- 18 holes is required for play. Course opening/closing determined on a daily basis. COSSETT CREEK IS CLOSED CHRISTMAS, THANKSGIVING and NEW YEARS.
- Daily play is not guaranteed without an advanced tee time reservation. Creek Club players must adhere to the time signed
 up for unless otherwise directed by the golf operations staff or starter. Advanced tee time reservations have 1st priority.
 Creek Club players without a tee time will be in line and will be allowed to tee off on a first come first serve basis. Cossett
 Creek will fill the tee sheet in the best interests of Cossett Creek.
- Advanced Tee Time reservations made by Creek Club players not fulfilled or not cancelled prior to scheduled time will be
 charged appropriately* to the player who reserved the tee time.*(up to 50% percent of the value for each time)
- Creek Club participation is limited in number by classification and is available on a first come basis. Players from prior years
 have the first opportunity to join for the 2023 season. If the desired classification is full, prospective players will be placed
 on a waiting list.
- Participation in the Creek Club will begin as soon as payment and a signed acknowledgement of this guideline are received
 for the season. Payment is due upon application. Acceptable forms of payment include VISA, MasterCard, American Express,
 Discover, check or cash. All Creek Club fees are non-refundable and non-transferable. A valid credit card <u>must</u> be on file.
- Starting Times are guaranteed only with an advanced tee time reservation. Creek Club players are able to make starting times in advance for 2 or more players. Cossett Creek reserves the right to pair singles and any groups with less than four players in the best interests of Cossett Creek. At no point will Creek Club players, as well as open play golfers, pair up as a group of 5 or more golfers.
- Creek Club privileges do <u>not</u> include golf car fees or play in outings and other golf course tournaments. Player's greens
 fees for morning and evening leagues Monday-Friday are *not* included.
- Creek Club players must abide by the golf policies of Cossett Creek. The Creek Club is meant for activity on the course
 provided. Loitering in areas outside the Clubhouse area is prohibited. Any violation of these policies may result in forfeiture
 of the Creek Club without a refund.
- Participation as a Creek Club player is good only for the golf season they're purchased.
- All Creek Cub players and guests must check in to the Golf Shop before beginning play. No player may start on any hole
 except the starting hole designated by the Golf Operations Staff.
- All alcoholic beverage brought onto the golf course must be purchased from the Cossett Creek Clubhouse, Beverage Cart, and/or Concession areas. PERSONAL COOLERS WILL BE PERIODICALLY CHECKED.
- A Medical Leave may be taken at any time during the season if for some reason a player will be unable to play due to an
 illness. A prorated credit will be given towards participation in the Creek Club for the following year. The credit amount will
 be determined by the course. The number of rounds played is irrelevant to the amount of credit given. Once a player takes
 a medical leave he/she will not be able to play Cossett Creek as part of the Creek Club for the rest of the season. Normal
 greens fee rates will apply.

When checking in at the golf course for the first time, please have this registration form with you.

2023 CART AGREEMENT FOR CREEK CLUB PLAYERS

In consideration of the use of the above golf car ("CAR") to me, I agree that: (i) I shall return the Car immediately upon the completion of play in the same condition I received the Car, normal wear excepted; (ii) I shall pay for any damage whatsoever to the Car occurring while the Car is in my possession, custody, or control; (iii) I am familiar with the operation of the Car and the risks associated therewith; (iv) I am able to safely operate and control the Car (v) I ASSUME ALL RISK IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE CAR; and (vi) I shall indemnify SOUTHEAST GOLF CAR COMPANY, COSSETT CREEK, and their respective employees and agents, against any damage, loss or liability of any nature whatsoever arising out of my rental of the Car.

This shall serve as the cart agreement every time I use a golf cart during 2023.	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	 Member #